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NMC Post-Legislative Session Meetings 
Four meetings across the state to choose from 
to get the latest on bills that were passed and 
how it will affect your role in the county.  Please 
invite your legislators to participate. Be          
prepared to ask questions and bring forward 
any bills that may not be covered. Registration 
will open on Monday. 

 
Recognizing Excellence and Leadership: 
Assessors and Treasurers 
Property taxes are the underlying foundation 
of the county’s budget that helps provide the 
essential community services and resources 
within each of the 33 NM counties. Discover 
the role of a County Assessor and Treasurer 
and how it’s important that these elected     
officials work together. All counties can use 
this video as a training and educational tool for 
county employees and constituents. Please 
check out all of the NMC R.E.A.L. videos on our 
website or download a copy, at:  
https://www.nmcounties.org/r-e-a-l-videos/ 

NM Counties Resources: 
Daily NMLR tracking report link 

Get the latest NMC Board and Executive 
Committee legislative actions on bills HERE 
 

 
 
Help NACo assess 
the impacts of the  
mental health     
crisis  
 

Please complete this short survey?to help NA-
Co assess the impacts of the mental health cri-
sis and elevate the critical role counties play in 
providing high quality, accessible behavioral 
health services. The survey is designed for ap-
pointed county administrators/managers, but 
other staff and elected county officials are also 
invited to respond. Preview the questions here. 
The survey will close Sunday, March 19.          
Take the survey.  

Link to NMC 2023 Annual Meetings  Calendar 
Link to Loss Prevention 2023 Trainings Calendar & 
RSVP 
Sat Mar 18 Legislative Session ends Noon 
Mon Mar 27-31 Instructor Development Roswell/
SWTC 
Tue Mar 28 NMCRe Captive Board meeting 10am via 
Zoom 
Wed Mar 29 NMCIA Board meeting 8:30am Cibola 
County 
Thu Mar 30  LP Online Whistle While You Work   
10am-11:30am 
Wed Apr 12 Legislative meeting Bernalillo County 
10am 
Thu Apr 13 Legislative meeting Chaves County 10am 
Fri Apr 14 NMC Executive Committee Budget       
meeting 10am NMC Santa Fe Office 
Mon Apr 17-21 1st Line Supervisor training, Deming, 
SWTC 
Wed Apr 19 Legislative meeting San Miguel County 
10am 
Thu Apr 20 Legislative meeting Doña Ana County 
10am 
Wed Apr 26 Advisory Council, San Juan County 11am 
Wed Apr 26-27 LP Suicide Prevention training ABQ 
Fri May 5 NMC Board mtg  Colfax County 8:30am 
Mon May 8-12 LP 40-Hour CIT training ABQ 
Wed May 15-18 LP OSHA  training 8am-5pm  
Follow us on FB: https://www.facebook.com/
nmcounties33/ 
Submit job postings here View postings here 
New Employee? Add Directory updates here 
Someone forward you this email? Sign up 
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